

LLU SERVICE PRICELIST

LLU MONTHLY FEES	
Monthly Fees	2025
Monthly fixed fees for the use of Full Local Loop	8.17 €
One-Off Fees	2025
One-Off connection Fee - Active Local Loop 1	15.51 €
One-Off connection Fee - Inactive Local Loop	39.78 €
One-Off connection Fee - Inactive Local Loop (using Idle line)	19.43 €
One-Off cancellation fee - Active Local Loop order 1	7.76 €
One-Off cancellation fee - Inactive Local Loop order	19.89€
One-Off Disconnection Fee (Full Local Loop)	5.58 €
One-Off cancellation Fee – disconnection of Full Local Loop order	2.79€

¹With the above-mentioned fee are also charged migration fees from **WLR**.



LLU SERVICE PRICELIST

LLU MIGRATION FEES		
One-Off Migration Fees (from LLU Services)	2025	
Migration Fee - Full Local Loop (TP1) to Full Local Loop (TP2)	15.51 €	
Cancellation Fee - Full Local Loop (TP1) Full Local Loop (TP2) migration	7.76 €	
One-Off Migration Fees (From Broadband Services)	2025	
Migration Fee – A.RY.S. [L/E]/V-A.RY.S [L/E] to Full Local Loop	18.08 €	
Migration Fee – A.RY.S. [KV]/ V-A.RY.S. [KV] to Full Local Loop	9.04 €	
One-Off Cancellation Fee – A.RY.S. [L/E]/V-A.RY.S [L/E] to Full Local Loop migration	38.43 €	
One-Off Cancellation Fee – A.RY.S. [KV]/ V-A.RY.S. [KV] to Full Local Loop migration	19.22€	
One-Off Migration Fees (From Sub-Loop Services)	2025	
Migration Fee - Full Sub-Loop to Full Local-Loop	44.25 €	
Cancellation Fee - Full Sub-Loop Full Local-Loop migration	22.13 €	
One-Off Migration Fees (from VPU ¹ Services)	2025	
Migration Fee – VPU to Full Local Loop ¹	38.54 €	
Cancellation Fee - VPU to Full Local Loop migration ¹	19.27 €	
One-Off Migration Fees (from VPU light ² Services)	2025	



LLU SERVICE PRICELIST

Migration Fee – VPU Light to Full Local Loop	44.25€
Cancellation Fee - VPU Light to Full Local Loop migration	22.13 €

^{1.2}The above-mentioned fees are also applied in case of migration from OTE [KV] Retail services. Cancelation fees are 50% of the correspondent migration fee.

LLU SECONDARY FEES		
Secondary Fees	2025	
One-Off fee for the unnecessary visit of a crew for the delivery of Local Loop	22.85 €	
One-Off fee for the unnecessary visit of a crew for the restoration of a failure/non acceptance in the Local Loop caused by the Provider	39.68 €	
One-Off fee for the unnecessary visit of a crew in combination with the Provider for the restoration of a failure/non acceptance in the Local Loop caused by the Provider	31.51 €	
One-Off fee for the unnecessary occupation of a crew with visit in PC Area for the restoration of a failure/non acceptance in the Local Loop caused by the Provider	15.02 €	
One-Off fee for the unnecessary occupation of a crew in the General Distributor for the restoration of a failure/non acceptance in the Local Loop caused by the Provider ¹	13.07 €	
Fee for a change of Local Loop pair in the General Distributor of OTE	13.90 €	
Mirroring service from 100" to 600" Pairs	123.26 €	
One-Off fee for end point modification	39.01 €	

SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT		
Spectrum Management	2025	
Electrical distance calculation fee ²	122.52 €	

¹ the above-mentioned fee is also applied in combination appointments when TP doesn't appear.

REMARKS

The above-mentioned fees have been approved by Decisions of Hellenic NRA no **937/03/18-05-2020** (HGG 2039/B/30-05-2020) & no **987/01/12-04-2021** (HGG 1927/B/13-05-2021).

Prices are effective from 01/01/2025 up to 31/12/2025.

The above prices are exclusive of VAT.

For any further information you are kindly requested to contact the National Wholesale & Ultra-Fast Broadband Division via email at wholesale@ote.gr or directly contact your **Key Account Manager**.

² according to HGG 729/B/13-03-2012 «Spectrum Management Regulation»